



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1329 of 1989

Munshi And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Apul Misra, P.N. Mishra, Raghuvansh Misra, Rahul Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 45

**HON'BLE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J.
HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.**

1. Learned A.G.A. for the State is directed to call for the status report of appellant No. 3 Jaipal within the time period.

2. List on 21.04.2026.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.) (Chandra Dhari Singh,J.)

March 24, 2026
RPD